{ (GOLDQUEST

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | SAURAV GUPTA | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HML-17 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 03-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-04-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 04-04-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Balaji V 05-04-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Saurav Gupta 09-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 28-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Mylan Pharmaceuticals Private
Limited

Mylan Pharmaceuticals Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Emp Code: 901695 901695
From: 25-03-2019 25-03-2019
To: 31-05-2024 31-05-2024
Designation: Therapy Specialist Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 04-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Employment History Report
[

100943210149 | PYPNY00197300000013580 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH SAURAYV MR.SUDIPTA  2025-01-06|  NA
LIMITED GUPTA GUPTA |
100943210149 | TNMAS00497600000013480  NOUVEAU MEDICAMENT (P) SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA 32[}24-05-{]1 2024-10-37
LTD. GUPTA GUPTA |
100943210149 | APHYD31947980000010419 |MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA  2024-02-01|2024-05-31
PRIVATE LIMITED GUPTA GUPTA |
100943210149 | THWSHO0967380000013402 |MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA 1:2(:#22-'!]!1-{11 2024-01-31
PRIVATE LIMITED GUPTA GUPTA |
1009432107149 | KDMALODO10600000103135 PFIZERLTD SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA §2l;'r1 9-03-25|2022-07-31
GUPTA GUPTA
100943210149 | THTHAO0981880000110532 ZUVENTUS HEALTHCARE SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA ‘;ZD‘I 7-05-1512019-03-23
LIMITED GUPTA GUPTA |
100943210149 | KDMALOD926 780000012156 CENTAUR SAURAV MR.SUDIPTA  2016-10-04| 2017-05-15
PHARMACEUTICALS GUPTA GUPTA
PVT.LTD.
EtEs:ﬂumﬁegggt_al-emg.eg!mglg.ﬂ.ug
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Annexure 1 (b)

Fn (4-04-2025 0243 P

To  Anup Ermghdcal@viatris.com

Cr  jay@goldguestglobal.ing emalgeldquest@Egmail.com

—

S EL & AL pelf (70 K8

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Saurav Gupta- GQ-HML-17

“HR/Varifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Mylan Pharmaceuticals Private Limited
Candidate Name Saurav Gupta
Employee Code/ID/ Mo 901695
From (Date of Joining) 25-Mar-19
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 31-May-24
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Therapy Specialist
Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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Annexure 1 (c)

Miylan Pharmaceuticass Frvale Limaed

' Pt Ma. S6HAZZ, Raad No_ 92, jubiles Hifls
@ V I ATR I s Hygerabad - 300 096, Telangana, Fdia
L Teel: #9010 J0B656E4, Fax: A086E65
Erfiai ﬁ'ljl‘lal'l.-u‘.dl.!’j_ﬁ'-' SIS ODM

Weks Bt psAtnmracvial ris. comban-ind mdinsia

CIM: UTIT TGS TRTO 1 49780

& Viatris Company

22-0Oct-24

Mr. Saurav Gupta

Emp Mo. 501695

Therapy Specialist (Grade 35)
NCD Care - Sales

India Remote Cffice

VIN TTER

Dear Saurav Gupta,

With reference 1o your resignation letter dated 31-May-24 your resignation is hereby accepted

You are relieved from your duties as Therapy Specialist - NCD Care - Sales with effect from
31-May-24 after close of working hours

You are advised o sirictly abide by the Employee's Secrecy Agreement signed by you in full and in
particular to clause 7 which reads as follows

‘The employee shall not share, disclose any proprietary information pertaining 1o the employer of
which it has the knowledge or brought to its knowledge by the amployer or by any person/pary
aulhorized by the employer. even after the conclusicn or the termination of the employment, to any
parson al any time before 5 years from the cessation or ltermination of such employment, except
with prior written consent of the employer.”

We wish you all the success

For M¥LAN PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

MiSharma
Head of HR Global Integrated Services, Asia
ke

Y LS L0
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Nouveau Medicament (P) Ltd

Nouveau Medicament (P) Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Emp Code: 3802 3802

From: 01-06-2024 01-06-2024

To: 02-01-2025 02-01-2025
Designation: Area Sales Manager Area Sales Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Balaji V of Nouveau

Medicament (P) Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Balaji V
Report Verified Date: 05-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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o Parimala

0 follew up.

St (8- D0 S DT P4

Balaji V <balaji.v@nouvmed.com:=

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Saurav Gupta- GQ-HML-17

TES HE WORKED FOR US.

On Fri, Apr 4, 2025 at 2:46 PM Parimala <venifvesemployment@goldquestglobal in- wrote:

Dear SirMindam,

Warm Greetings from GoldCuaest Globalt!

Annexure 2 (a)

W are an Internationsl Background Venfication Company. We have been suthonized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an organization of yous Former Emplovee for employvnsent purpoies.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request vou 1o please venify the detals with your comments 1n the HRYerifier Inputs colurman.

sl Partieaa e [ (Please substaniiate Bere)
Company Name Mowvean Medicament (P) Ltd
Candidate Nanwe Saurav Gupta
Emp] Code/ TN 3802
Erom (Date of Joining) 01 Fune 2024
To {Date of ExitRsleving) 02 Jamuary 2025
Designation (At the finse of leaving the company ) Area Sales r
Salary.CTC; Please Provade
Was this position: Permanent Temposary, Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor’'s Mame Please Provide
Feason for Leaving Please Provide

Behire Eligihalaty {Please fill in the relevant ik
Exif formalities completed: (YerMa) {Please fill in the relevant info
Kmdly conferm hed Relieving letler /documant 15 authenls i3 Please Provads
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Annexure 2 (b)

S0 0F-04-2025 0607 P

Balaji V <balaji.v@nouvmed.com>

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Saurav Gupta- GQ-HML-17

To Parimals
@ Follow up
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Mouveau Medicament (P) Lid
Candidate Name Saurav Gupta
Employes Code/TD/No 3802
From (Date of Joining) 01 June 2024
To {Date of ExitRelieving) 02 January 2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Area Sales Manager
Salary/CTC: Pleaza Provide
‘Was this position: Permanent Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (Pleasze fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) {Plaase fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 15 authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explam/comment brisfly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any Kind Please Provide
Any Imporiant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Application Id: GQ-HML-17 GQ-HML-17
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Saurav Gupta (Self), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 14 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Saurav Gupta

Report Verified Date:

09-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

e s e el =

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate g aieaN o ngcq

Date of Verification 09 . Lf oS
Q-—I, !aniﬂd_m Pc\‘ﬂ.ﬁ, Venoy

Address as provided by the candidate tewen o fledt No |02, glhett,
[eelkate ", et Beacied = pp0 5 |

Does physically verified address mateh with the above? EN N ) %

(Yes or Noj o= = = =

Verifier remarks if the address does not match {Leave the N

column black if the address matc hes) ) _ a =

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) et e g

Name of the Respondent e la Go lotg

Relationship with the candidate M othhen

MNumber of Years at present residence [ Y Y le;g, 'i:c\ 'H L-i Now

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/ PG Hoo 0O

Details of Address proof Verified N S

Ifthe candidate's residence islocked, has the address been | : N

confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No) N 4]

Nature of Location Ney

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) N Ean Shol

Nearby Police Station (Mandatery) g,_}.\ . ol Kede,

Any Comment regarding the verification N Y

Signature of Respondent R flcsco|

Contact Number of Respondent Ne

MName of the Field Executive /Representative Ceoirny .{—

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date Comit X 090 Y2025

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondeni please be informed that all cha&g;' a;r;ogaﬁ with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this servite, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 3 (b)

.

—— [ 7 (7T 5

P pr—

North Dumdum, West Bengal, India §
. ¥ 27, Rabindra Path, Khalisha Kota, Birati, North Dumdum,
‘w71 | West Bengal 700051, India
~ Lat 22.660705° Long 88.4304°
A% %  Plus Code : 7MJCMCGBJ+75
‘{;.:L 09/04/25 03:06 PM GMT +05:30

1‘& i

w
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Annexure 3 (c)
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ﬁ\f - .r,p, i, l. . ﬂ GPS Map Camera ¢i’

gy "ﬁ North Dumdum West Bengal, India

. Paul Residence, 32/3, Rablndra Path, Khalisha Kota,
= Birati, North Dumdum, West Bengal ?00051 India
: “# Lat 22 660672° Long 88.430536°
%8 Plus Code : 7MJCMC6J+76
GOOQ|€ -‘-1;:-;;,” § 09/04/25 03:07 PM GMT +05:30

A T
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Annexure 3 (d)

'--=r i North Dumdum, West Bengal, India
‘- 27, Rabindra Path, Khallsha Kota, Birati, North Dumdum,
West Bengal ?OODS’I, India
i M Lat 22.660708° Long 88.430453°
o Tl Plus Code : 7MJCMCBJ+75
‘Google "B 09/04/25 03:06 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (e)

) GPS Map Camera

North Dumdum, West Bengal, India

Paul Residence, 32/3, Rabindra Path, Khalisha Kota,
Birati, North Dumdum, West Bengal 700051, India
Lat 22.660739° Long 88.430569°

Plus Code : 7MJCMC6J+76

09/04/25 03:08 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (f)

&) GPS Map Camera

“% North Dumdum, West Bengal, India

Mc8m+27f, Apc Roy Rd, Mahajati Nagar, Birati, North
Dumdum, West Bengal 700051, India

Lat 22.665188° Long 88.433198°

Plus Code : 7MJCMC8M+37

09/04/25 03:21 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (9)

-(‘:: _!:'_" an >

North Dumdum, West Bengal, India §

LI SN Pl
Ly
n,
A
;

-I.
e
-

" ; 51, Ravindra Path, Khalisha Kota, Birati, North Dumdum,
(%% 1 West Bengal 700051, India
Wy, Lat 22.662269° Long 88.430267°

[

sl

Plus Code : 7MJCMCGBJ+W4
09/04/25 03:12 PM GMT +05:30
L Pt DRV L W W A 3

S -
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Annexure 3 (h)

+9198303 22035 o & o

MNorth Dumdum, \ angal, India

Hi Saurav Gupta,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
Please confirm the house photo

2 unread messages

You
B Hi Saurav Gupta,

Greetings from GoldOuest Glob,..

Yes

Yioau

Please confirm the house phato

Yes
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HML-17 GQ-HML-17

Candidate Name: Saurav Gupta Saurav Gupta

Date Of Birth: 20-09-1989 20-09-1989

Father Name: Sudipta Gupta Sudipta Gupta

Address1: 27, Rabindra Path, Venus Tower, Flat 27, Rabindra Path, Venus Tower, Flat
No. 102, Ground Floor, Birati,West No. 102, Ground Floor, Birati,West
Bengal-700051 Bengal-700051

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HML-17
NAME OF THE APPLICANT SAURAV GUPTA
FATHER NAME sudipra gupta
DATE OF BIRTH 20-Seprember-1989

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

27, RABINDRA PATH, VENUS TOWER, FLAT Ne. 102, GROUND FLOOR,
BIRATIL,WEST BENGAL-T0051

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online hiugation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

(::l[lfliLIﬂi[: ]'.II."}\'I[!I,‘L'. Ilcﬂl’.ﬁ.‘. I.'!'I.E?i .[nl'-(!]'LTI:I”IﬂFI i?i- .‘il..lhi[..'[..'fi\'i.' In natarc,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

.'.ll.!i. L8] ¢ Thc {].'H:C {l:l'- rl'li!‘- Ht‘nﬂ:]i :!II'I.I;E as pl’.‘!’ II“.‘ fl[llil1t Ii[i.g‘ﬂ.ti:t)ﬂ (IH[:I].'.IGHC ll:'lL‘!'L‘ IH (219 Cl\il. 0O Erintinzl Casc i:ﬂ!ili.fuh’.‘l:l. ﬂ_‘L!":I.i.ﬂ!iT I‘I'h'_‘ ]{Ct‘l’.‘ﬂ:‘!ltc

Number raised before us. The informaton is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

Ao

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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